Austin/Travis County Community Health Improvement Planning
Community Health Improvement Plan Workgroups

Sample Strategies and Policies from County Health Rankings & Roadmaps, What Works for Health
Direct Link: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/what-works-for-health
Ratings Used 
Scientifically supported: It works -- numerous studies or systematic review(s) with strong positive results; no substantial contradictory evidence.

Some evidence: It has been shown to work more than once -- research suggests positive impacts overall. Further study may be warranted.

Expert opinion: Recommended by credible groups; research evidence limited. Credible groups are recognized for their impartial expertise in an area of interest. Further study may be warranted.


Chronic Disease
Objective 1.1
· Access Places for Physical Activity:  http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/access-places-physical-activity (Scientifically supported)
· Multi-Component Obesity Prevention Interventions: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/multi-component-obesity-prevention-interventions (Scientifically supported)
· Point-of-Decision Prompts: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/point-decision-prompts-physical-activity (Scientifically supported)
· Worksite Obesity Prevention Intervention:http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/worksite-obesity-prevention-interventions (Scientifically supported)
· Joint-use-agreements: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/joint-use-agreements (Some evidence)
· Community Campaigns:  http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/community-wide-campaigns (Some evidence)
Objective 1.2
· Enhance/expand School-Based Physical Education (Scientifically supported; scroll down to implementation examples)
http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/enhanceexpand-school-based-physical-education
Objective 1.3
· Breast Feeding Promotion Programs: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/breastfeeding-promotion-programs (Scientifically supported; scroll down to see supportive work environments, CDC-Shealy) 
Objective 1.4 (revised objective)
· Competitive Pricing (of foods and beverages in a range of settings including schools): http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/competitive-pricing-schools (Scientifically supported)
· School Fruit and Vegetable Gardens: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/school-fruit-vegetable-gardens (Scientifically supported)
· Water Availability: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/make-water-available-and-promote-consumption (Expert Opinion)
Access to Healthy Foods
Objective 2.1
· School-based Education Programs:  http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/school-based-nutrition-education-programs (some evidence)

· Healthy Foods at Catered Events: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/healthy-foods-catered-events (expert opinion)

Objective 2.2
· School Fruit and Vegetable Gardens: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/school-fruit-vegetable-gardens (Scientifically supported)
· Farm to School Programs: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/farm-school-programs (Scientifically supported)
· Point-of-decision prompts: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/point-decision-prompts-healthy-food-choices (some evidence)

· Healthy Vending Machine Options: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/healthy-vending-machine-options (some evidence)

· Increase Fruity and Vegetable Availability: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/increase-fruit-vegetable-availability (some evidence; Austin ISD is an implementation example!)

· Electronic Benefit Transfers at Farmers Markets: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/electronic-benefit-transfer-ebt-payment-farmers-markets (some evidence)

· Tasting New Fruits and Vegetables: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/taste-testing-new-fruits-vegetables (some evidence)

· Community Gardens:  http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/community-gardens (some evidence)

· http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/farmers-marketsstands-low-income-neighborhoods (some evidence)
· WIC and Senior Famers Markets: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/wic-and-senior-farmers-market-nutrition-programs (Expert Opinion)

Objective 2.3
· Label Nutrition Information at Restaurants:  http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/label-nutrition-information-restaurants (some evidence)
· Limit Access to Competitive Food in Schools:  http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/limit-access-competitive-food-schools (some evidence)
· Nutrition Standards for Food Sold in Schools: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/nutrition-standards-food-sold-schools (some evidence)

Transportation
Objectives 3.1 and 3.4
· Improve Streetscape Design: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/improve-streetscape-design-encourage-walking (Scientifically supported)
· Safe Routes to School: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/safe-routes-schools-srts (Scientifically supported)

· Zoning Regulations Enabling Physical Activity:  http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/zoning-regulations-enabling-physical-activity (Scientifically supported)
· Mixed-use Development:  http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/mixed-use-development (Scientifically supported)
· Bicycle-Pedestrian Master Plans:  http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/bicyclepedestrian-master-plans (some evidence)
· Out-of-town bypasseshttp://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/out-town-bypasses (some evidence)
· Subsidize Public Transportation: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/subsidize-public-transportation (some evidence)
Access to Primary Care and Mental/Behavioral Health

Objective 4.1
Telemedicine:  http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/telemedicine (some evidence)
Objective 4.2
The following are relative to MH/BH social support. This may be part of an inventory approach for existing or potential community programs.

· Patient Navigation (relative but not  specific to MH/BH) http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/systems-navigators-and-integration-eg-patient-navigators (Scientifically supported)

· Families and Schools Together (FAST): http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/families-and-schools-together-fast (Scientifically supported)
· Incredible Years: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/incredible-years (Scientifically supported)
· Housing First: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/housing-first-program (Scientifically supported)
· Moving to Opportunity: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/moving-opportunity-mto (Scientifically supported)
· Youth Empowerment Programs: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/youth-empowerment-programs-eg-project-achieve (some evidence)

· Service Enriched Housing: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/service-enriched-housing (Expert opinion)
Objective 4.3:
· Medical Homes: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/medical-homes (Scientifically supported)
Objective 4.4
· Patient Shared Decision-Making: http://www.countyhealthrankings.org/program/patient-shared-decision-making-sdm (Scientifically supported)
· The Agency for Health Care Research and Quality (AHRQ) Health Care Innovations Exchange: http://www.innovations.ahrq.gov/index.aspx (Scientifically supported)
Many searchable programs and tools; One example is:  Cultural competency tool developed by NAMI: http://www.innovations.ahrq.gov/content.aspx?id=3679
